

Arunis Abode Limited

CIN : L70100GJ1994PLC021759



Regd. Office : Desai House, S.No. 2523, Coastal highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396125, Gujarat. Mob.: +91 70456 77788 Website: www.arunis.co

Corp. Office : 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off SV Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai- 400092. Mob.: +91 9167869000 Email : corporate@arunis.co

Date: 12-08-2023

To,
The Manager – Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.
Scrip Code: 526935

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement in respect of the Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 published on 12th August 2023 in Financial Express (English Edition) and Ahmedabad Express (Gujarati Edition).

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,
Yours Sincerely,
For Arunis Abode Limited

GARIMA
MANDHANIA

Digitally signed by GARIMA MANDHANIA
DN: cn=Garima MANDHANIA,
o=Arunis Abode Limited, ou=Corporate Services,
email=garima.mandhania@arunis.co, c=IN,
serial=2023.08.12.12:00:00+05:30, version=3,
reason=I have signed this message and software
with my secret key (public key embedded below)

Garima Mandhanian
Company Secretary
M.No. A62347

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED
 CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093
 Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230
 Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 7227977744

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income	14,345.30	18,621.02	13,162.47	14,345.30	18,621.02	13,162.47
2.	Net Profit before tax	2,252.88	3,662.41	2,032.09	2,231.89	3,666.48	2,032.09
3.	Net Profit after tax	1,685.94	2,715.96	1,486.21	1,685.94	2,720.03	1,486.21
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,685.94	2,757.58	1,486.21	1,687.50	3,052.01	1,634.47
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71
6.	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves						
7.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	4.63	7.45	4.08	4.57	7.47	4.08
	Diluted (in Rs.)	4.63	7.45	4.08	4.57	7.47	4.08

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.amiorganics.com).
 2. The above Financial Statements have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Ami Organics Limited
 Sd/-
Virendra Nath Mishra
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 07815490)

Place : Surat
 Date : August 11, 2023

CAMBRIDGE TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Capital Park, 4th Floor, Unit No. 403B & 404, Plot No. 1-98/41-13, 28 & 29, Survey No. 72, Image Gardens Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India. CIN: L72200TG1999PLC030997
 Phone: +91-40-6723 4400 Fax: +91-40-6723 4800 E-mail: cte_secretarial@ctep.com Website: www.ctep.com

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	5,274.99	18,199.21	3,639.88
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(326.90)	1,016.83	728.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(326.90)	1,016.83	728.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(358.15)	816.67	699.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(199.60)	1,176.02	802.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,963.10	1,963.10	1,963.10
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		7914.75	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
	Basic:	(1.71)	4.15	3.56
	Diluted:	(1.71)	4.15	3.56

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the period ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.ctep.com.
 b) Extract from the Standalone unaudited financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22
Income from operations (net)	1,847.93	6,306.08	1,369.84
Profit / (Loss) before tax	158.39	496.04	321.69
Profit / (Loss) after tax	127.86	355.82	292.12
Total comprehensive income for the period	99.23	339.64	263.29

For Cambridge Technology Enterprises Limited
 Dharani Raghurama Swaroop
 Whole - Time Director
 (DIN: 00453250)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : August 11, 2023

ARUNIS ABODE LIMITED
 CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759
 Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No. 2523, Coastal Highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Vatsad- 396125, Gujarat, India.
 Corp Office: 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off S V Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400092, Maharashtra, India.
 Mobile No.: +91-70456 77788; +91-91678 69000; Email: corporate@arunis.co Website: www.arunis.co

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	55.36	40.16	369.36	55.36
2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(8.54)	(153.89)	38.77	(8.76)
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(8.54)	(153.89)	38.77	(8.76)
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(5.44)	(153.89)	17.90	(11.71)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(5.44)	(153.89)	17.90	(11.71)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	300	300.00	300.00	300
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic	(0.18)	(5.13)	0.60	(0.39)
(b) Diluted	(0.18)	(5.13)	0.60	(0.39)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.arunis.co
 2. The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 11.08.2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same.
 3. Previous period's figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period.

For Arunis Abode Limited
 Sd/-
Dhara D. Desai
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02926512

Date: 11.08.2023
 Place: Mumbai

CONNECT BROADBAND
QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED
 CIN : L00000MH1946PLC197474
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 196, Flat No. 6, Dinkar Apartment, Ulkanagri, Behind Gayakwad Classes, Aurangabad (Maharashtra) - 431 005, Tel : 0240-2320750-51
 Corporate Office : B-71, Phase VII, Industrial Area, Mohali (Punjab) - 160055, Tel : 0172-5090000
 Email: secretarial@infotelconnect.com, Website: www.connectzone.in

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations	7,081.17	7,584.29	11,200.69	39,625.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,685.47)	(2,881.18)	(2,545.82)	(10,500.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,685.47)	(2,881.18)	(2,545.82)	(10,500.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,685.47)	(2,881.18)	(2,545.82)	(10,500.88)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,693.96)	(2,881.74)	(2,563.36)	(10,509.35)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(244,633.11)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) *Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) is not annualised for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, quarter ended December 31, 2022 and March 31, 2022.	(0.44)	(0.47)	(0.42)	(1.72)

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.connectzone.in).

By Order of the Board
For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED
 Dinesh Ashokrao Kadam
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN: 08282276)

Date : August 11, 2023
 Place of Signing : Aurangabad

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED
 CIN: L24100GJ2007PLC051093
 Registered Address: Plot No. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat- 394230
 Website: www.amiorganics.com Email: cs@amiorganics.com Tel: +91 7227977744

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income	14,345.30	18,621.02	13,162.47	14,345.30	18,621.02	13,162.47
2.	Net Profit before tax	2,252.88	3,662.41	2,032.09	2,231.89	3,666.48	2,032.09
3.	Net Profit after tax	1,685.94	2,715.96	1,486.21	1,685.94	2,720.03	1,486.21
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	1,685.94	2,757.58	1,486.21	1,687.50	3,052.01	1,634.47
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71	3,643.71
6.	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves						
7.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	4.63	7.45	4.08	4.57	7.47	4.08
	Diluted (in Rs.)	4.63	7.45	4.08	4.57	7.47	4.08

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.amiorganics.com).
 2. The above Financial Statements have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Ami Organics Limited
 Sd/-
Virendra Nath Mishra
 Whole Time Director (DIN: 07815490)

Place : Surat
 Date : August 11, 2023

Raja Bahadur International Ltd
 Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
 Tel: 022-22654278, Fax: 022-22655210, Email: investor@rajabahadur.com/rajabahadur@gmail.com
 Website: www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17120MH1926PLC001273

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Previous Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	30-Jun-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	461.32	436.21	403.03	1981.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(148.07)	(18.19)	(185.53)	(508.83)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(148.07)	(18.19)	(185.53)	(508.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(114.28)	11.56	(132.81)	(444.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(116.30)	9.96	(129.63)	(443.54)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet				(323.05)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	(46.52)	3.98	(54.40)	(177.42)
	Diluted:	(46.52)	3.98	(54.40)	(177.42)
9	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
10	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending 30-06-2023 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ending 31-03-2023 Audited	Corresponding Quarter Ending 30-06-2022 Unaudited	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	461.32	435.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(137.17)	(202.15)	(183.30)	(688.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(137.17)	(202.15)	(183.30)	(688.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(286.16)	(173.33)	(130.86)	(626.73)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	(288.18)	(175.01)	(127.82)	(625.57)

Notes: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Raja Bahadur International Limited
 Sd/-
Shridhar Pittie
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00562400

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11/08/2023

SATYA MicroCapital Ltd.
 (CIN: U74899DL1995PLC068688)
 Registered Office Address: 519, 5th Floor, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi-110020, India, Phone No. 011- 49724000, website : www.satyamicrocapital.com

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rupees in million unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 Un-audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 Un-audited	Year Ended March 31, 2023 Audited
		1	Total Income from operations	2,834.49
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	502.87	61.48	714.11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	502.87	61.48	714.11
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	375.80	45.99	530.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	374.47	45.80	525.61
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	593.86	490.64	593.20
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	49.00	57.00	49.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,349.55	495.32	976.34
9	Securities Premium Account	6,760.37	5,072.80	6,754.05
10	Net worth	8,752.78	6,115.76	8,372.59
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	38,449.65	23,155.67	36,664.05
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	4.39	3.79	4.38
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic*:	6.33	0.94	10.56
	2. Diluted*:	5.81	0.88	9.60
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*The EPS and DPS for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 are not annualised
Disclosure in compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are presented in below table:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023
1	Net profit after tax (Rs. in million)	375.80	9	Inventory turnover	NA
2	Earnings per share: Basic (not annualised)	6.33	10	Operating margin (%)	NA
	Diluted (not annualised)	5.81	11	Net profit margin (%)	13.26%
3	Current ratio (no. of times)	NA	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable:		
4	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	NA	12	GNPA (%)	1.61%
5	Bad debts to account receivable ratio	NA	13	NNPA (%)	0.82%
6	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	NA	14	CRAR (%)	22.17%
7	Total debts to total assets	0.79	15	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	53.23%
8	Debtors turnover	NA			

Notes
 1. The above financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 11, 2023, in accordance with requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The financial results have been prepared in compliance with IND-AS as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are also available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.saty

